# 505548461 06/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5595258

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
FRANCISCO JAVIER	ALONSO	SÁNCHEZ		05/23/2019	
FRANCISCO ROMER	≀O SÁNCH	Z		05/23/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	UNIVE	RSIDAD DE EXTREMADU	RA		
Street Address:		VICERRECTORADO DE INVESTIGACIÓN TRANSFERENCIA E INNOVACIÓN AVDA. DE ELVA, S/N			
City:	BADA	OZ			
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN			
Postal Code:	06006	06006			
Property Type Application Number: 1634		Number 16342821			
	1				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(206)682-6031			
		the e-mail address first;		essful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 206-6		' it that is linsliccesstill	'T WIII DE SENT VIA		
Phone:		<i>l;                                    </i>	it will de sent via		
Phone: Email:			it will de sent via		
Email: Correspondent Nam	e:	206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI	Þ		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e:	206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUIT	Б Е 5400		
Email: Correspondent Nam	e:	206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI	Б Е 5400		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUIT	Б Е 5400		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUIT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON	Б Е 5400		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUIT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 920184.401USPC	Б Е 5400		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUIT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 920184.401USPC DUNCAN STARK	Б Е 5400		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUIT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 920184.401USPC DUNCAN STARK /Duncan Stark/	Б Е 5400		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment3_U	NUMBER: R: JNIVERSIE	206-622-4900 JadeO@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLI 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUIT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 920184.401USPC DUNCAN STARK /Duncan Stark/	P E 5400 98104 #page1.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address
Francisco Javier ALONSO SÁNCHEZ	UNIVERSIDAD DE EXTREMADURA
Francisco ROMERO SÁNCHEZ	Vicerrectorado de Investigación
	Transferencia e Innovación, Avda. de Elva, s/n
	06006 Badajoz (ES)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having the address as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM TO ASSIST WALKING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 16/342,821; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2017/076482, accorded an International Filing Date of October 17, 2017;

WHEREAS,

Name		Address
UNIVERSIDA	D DE EXTREMADURA	Vicerrectorado de Investigación
		Transferencia e Innovación
		Avda. de Elva, s/n, 06006 Badajoz (ES)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

## PATENT REEL: 049615 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. 5.5 5

S = S = S = S = S = S = S = S = S = S =
Mak (Brd.) (OPA

Date

Francisco Javier ALONSO SÁNCHEZ

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Francisco Javier ALONSO SÁNCHEZ signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>(1236ط , 2019)</u> (Type or Print)	Signed at <u>Badador (ESPANA)</u> (City, State or Country)
Victoria Poro Fi-las	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
May, 23rd, 2019	
Date	Francisco ROMERO SÁNCHEZ

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Francisco ROMERO SÁNCHEZ signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date	$(\chi) \otimes (\chi)$	<u>: 23 a</u>	<u>172019</u> -	
(Type or Print)				
			Frias.	
(T)	ype or ]	Print Nat	ne of Witness)	

Signed at Badajoz (ESPARA) (City, State or Country)

(Signature of Witness)

Docket No. 926184.401USPC -- Assignment 316748252\_1.doc

### PATENT REEL: 049615 FRAME: 0450

**RECORDED: 06/27/2019**